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Court File Number 1701-13518 

Court COURT OF QUEEN’S BENCH OF ALBERTA 

Judicial Centre CALGARY 

Plaintiffs STREAM ASSET FINANCIAL SPARK LP 

Defendants BLAZE ENERGY LTD. and WILD ROSE ENERGY LTD. 

 
SERVICE LIST 
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Parties/Counsel 

Counsel for Stream Asset Financial Spark LP 
Stikeman Elliott LLP 
4300, 888 – 3rd Street SW 
Calgary, AB   T2P 5C5 
 
Attention:  David M. Price / Guy Martel 
Tel: (403) 299-9093 / (514) 397-3163 
Email: dprice@stikeman.com / gmartel@stikeman.com 

Counsel for Blaze Energy Ltd and Wild Rose Energy Ltd. 
Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP 
3500, 855 – 2nd Street SW 
Calgary, AB   T2P 5C5 
 
Attention:  Kelly Bourassa / Ryan Zahara 
Tel: (403) 260-9697 / (403) 260-9628 
Email: kelly.bourassa@blakes.com / ryan.zahara@blakes.com 

Counsel for Tidewater Midstream and Infrastructure Ltd. 
DLA Piper LLP 
1000, 250 – 2nd Street SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 0C1 
 
Attention: Carole Hunter / Kerri Howard 
Tel:   (403) 698-8782 / (403) 698-8739 
Email:  carole.hunter@dlapiper.com / kerri.howard@dlapiper.com 

Counsel for FTI Consulting Canada Inc. 
Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP 
350 – 7 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 3N9 
 
Attention: Travis Lysak 
Tel: (403) 261-5501 
Email: tlysak@fasken.com 

Counsel for Semcams ULC 
Peacock Linder Halt & Mack LLP 
4050, 400 – 3 Ave SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4H2 
 
Attention: Matt Vernon 
Tel: (403) 296-2293 
Email: mvernon@plhlaw.ca 

Canadian Natural Resources Limited 
2500, 855 – 2nd Street SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 4J8 
 
 
Attention: Jelena Molnar 
Tel: (403) 716-6202 
jelena.molnar@cnrl.com 
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Counsel for PetroChina International (Canada) Trading Ltd. and 
Mercuria Commodities Canada Corporation, formerly J.P. Morgan 
Commodities Canada Corporation 
Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP 
3700, 400 – 3rd Ave SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 4H2 
 
Attention: Howard A. Gorman 
Tel: (403) 267-8144 
Email: howard.gorman@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Counsel for Tidal Energy Marketing Inc. 
Dentons Canada LLP 
1500, 850 – 2 Street SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 0R8 
 
 
 
Attention: Derek Pontin 
Tel: (403) 268-6301 
Email: derek.pontin@dentons.com 

Counsel for NBC Commodities (2015) Inc. / NBC Marchandises (2015) 
Inc. 
McCarthy Tetrault LLP 
4000, 421 – 7th Ave SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 4K9 
 
Attention: Sean F. Collins 
Tel: (403) 260-3531 
Email: scollins@mccarthy.ca 

NOVA Gas Transmission Ltd. 
c/o TransCanada Pipelines Limited 
450 1st Street S.W. 
Calgary, AB T2P 5H1 
 
 
Attention: Sherri Harbaruk 
Tel: (403) 920-5597 
Email: sherri_harbaruk@transcanada.com 

FTI Consulting Canada Inc. 
720, 440 2 Avenue S.W. 
Calgary, AB T2P 5E9 
 
Attention: Dustin Olver /Deryck Helkaa 
Tel: (403) 454-6032 
Email: dustin.olver@fticonsulting.com 
            deryck.helkaa@fticonsulting.com 

 

Government Authorities and Agencies 

Government of Canada – Department of Justice 
510, 606 – 4th Street SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 1T1 

Her Majesty the Queen in Right of the Province of Alberta as 
Represented by the Minister of Finance (Income Tax) 
The Tax and Revenue Administration 
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Attention: Jill Medhurst/Julie Tychkowsky 
Tel: (403) 299-3985 
Email: jill.medhurst@justice.gc.ca  
            julie.tychkowsky@justice.gc.ca 

9811 – 109 Street 
Edmonton, AB T5K 2L5 
 
Attention: John Chiarella 
Tel: (780) 644-4122 
Email: john.chiarella@gov.ab.ca 

Alberta Energy Regulator 
1000, 250 – 5th Street SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 0R4 
 
 
Attention: Keely Cameron/Sara Johnson 
Tel: (403) 921-7783 
Email: keely.cameron@aer.ca 
 sara.johnson@aer.ca 

Alberta Justice & Solicitor General 
Energy Legal Services  
9th Floor, 9945-108 Street  
Edmonton, AB T5K 2G6 
 
Attention: Piyush (Peter) Mittal  
Barrister and Solicitor 
Tel: (780) 427-1848 
Email: Peter.Mittal@gov.ab.ca 

Alberta Justice & Solicitor General 
Legal Services Division, Civil Law Branch 
1700, 639 5 Avenue S.W. 
Calgary, AB T2P 0M9 
 
Attention: Cynthia Hykaway 
Tel: (403) 662-3825 
Email: cynthia.hykaway@gov.ab.ca 

Glen Glaiber 
glenklaiber@hotmail.com 

 


